No.32-35/2011-CWG Government of India Ministry of Communications & IT Department of Telecommunications

Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Dated the 11th August, 2011

Office Memorandum

Sub: Uploading of Immovable Property Return for the year 2010 in respect of Civil Wing Group "A" Officers of the Posts and Telegraphs Building Works (Group "A") Service - regarding

Please find enclosed copies of statement of immovable property returns for the year 2010 (as on 01.01.2011) in respect of the following Civil Wing Group 'A' officers of the Post and Telegraph Building works (Group "A") Service -

	Sl. No.	Name of officers	Designation
	1.	Shri N.K. Tyagi	Chief Engineer(C), DOP, New Delhi
	2.	Shri R.K.Gupta	S.E. (C), HQ DOP, New Delhi
	3.	Shri V.K.Jain	S.E. (C), P&D, DOP, New Delhi
	4.	Shri S.P.Mohapatra	S.E. (C),PCC, Bangalore
(5.	Shri R.R. Choudhari	E.E. (C), PCD, Bangalore
Acit	. 6.	·Shri P. Sivanesan	E.E. (C), Trivandrum
141.	7.	Shri R.K. Sood	E.E.(P&D)-II O/o CE(C), New Delhi
0	8.	Shri Shiv Chandra Ranjan	E.E(C), PCD, Jammu
都	9	Shri Ravinder Kumar	-E.E(C), PCD, Shimla
िल	_10.	Shri P.K.S. Barapatre	E.E(C), PCD, Nagpur
ļ	11.	Shri H. Kalloli	E.E(C), PCD, Hyderabad
ĺ	12.	Shri Sanjay Kumar	E.E(C), PCD, Patna
	13.	Shri Lokesh Mehta	The then Director(Civil), DoT, HQ
Wha	2 = 11		

The above statement of immovable property return for the year 2010 may be uploaded on the relevant website in the light of DOP&T's instructions contained in their O.M. No. 11013/3/2011-Estt.A dated 11.04.2011 at the earliest.

Encls: as above.

Under Secretary to the Govt.of India

Tel: 23372350

Director (IT) Department of Telecommunications, New Delhi

Copy to Director (Estt.A), DOPT, New Delhi w.r.t. their OM No.11013/3/2011-Estt.A dated 11.4.2011.

269 /2 (25)/11 O (18/11)

Name of The Offices(is and service to which the Present Feat helds CH	the efficer Belongs:	POT BUS	Present Pay Re. 650	<i>T</i>	rty return 2	
Name of District Sub Bivision, Taluk & Village in which preserty is altusted.	Name and Detail of preparty Heuse and other Bldg.	Freeent Value: :	If not in own name, State in whose mame helmhim/her relationship to the Govt. Servant.	How acquired whether by purchase, in- hecitance gift or other-wise with date of scaulattion by name with detail from which acquired.	=	KDN)
hayahad, UP	B-73, MIG DUPLE SANSAY NAGAR,	XHOUSE, AJB GHADANSHO, , /www	Floriths Soll To	uches officings	10A under on 95 to 91	+,
INKRANPUR. INDLI, DINTI haginhand	1.3 Head. Agular part of pricilar	coloured rys	ot temporary fold ?	whented transforther	med Atra	

Actes - The suclaration form is required to be filled in an autoitted by every member of Group 'A' and Group 'B' services wheer rule of the CCS(Conduct) Rule 1964 on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at interval of every 12menths giving particulars of all immutals property exceptions or inherited by him or held by him on lease er martages wither in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the

Statement of Immovable Property Return for the year 2010 (as on 01.01.2011)

1. Name of Officer (in full) and service RAKESH Kumar (1754- 2. Cadre to which the officer belongs (in case of IAS officers)

3. Present post held: SE(SHS)

4. Present Pay 37370 ile Grade Pay of 76001.

Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk & Village or City in which property is	Details of Property, Housing lands and other	construction/ Acquirement (and year when purchased)	value *	If not in own name, state in whose name held & his/her relationship	whether by purchase, lease**, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with	income from the	Remarks
situated (full location & postal address)	buildings	including of land in case of house		to the Govt.	& name with details of person(s) from whom acquired		0
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Phot No 191 Sector 12A Gurgan (Hanga	135-00	13 Society	Net- Knowin	N.A	Inherited from mather.	MIL	
Gurgan (Hanya	7m.						

gudake

Signature — (

(आर. के. गुप्ता) IR.K.GUPTAI

Designation and a control of the Country of the Cou

- 1 the notes overlegt before filling up the P

STATEMENT OF ASSETS (IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) AS ON 31st DECEMBER.20.1 o ; (e.g.Land, House, Shopes, Other Buildings etc.)

Name of the officer: V.K.JAIN

Present Post held : SE(P&D)% C.E.(CIVIL), D.O.P., New Del W.

Staff No. 90084

PRESENT PAY: 20 53520 /= plus 20 8700/= G P PM.

SIM: Description of Property	Pracise location(Name of District, Taluk and Village in which the property is structured and also its distinctive number, etc.)	Area of land (in case of land and buildings)			If not in own name, state in whose name held andhis/her relationship, if any to the Government servant.	Date of acquisition			Percular Serior To of preschool author for if any.	oo area rome rom the property	Deman :
1 2	. 3	4	5	5	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
1 Flat No.584,3rt floor,Pocket *E Mayur Vihar Phase-II,Dehi	5-Trillock Furi, Dethi	102 Sq.M.	NA	Full	Own Name	29,5.90	Purchased from DDA, New Delhi		L CGMIJP.No. 36-2858 dt.23.4.80 under OFS couduct rule.		NIL
										• •	
2 Plot No.9	Girirai Nagar, Govind Pura Badha Rama, Kalwar Road, Jaipur	207 Sq.Yards.	Residential Plot	Full	Own Name	16.8.20	03Purchased from Shri Bodiu Ram Yaday,Durga Aas and Company. (Niji Khatedar) Kalwar Road,Jaipur		O/ CGMTIP No. 478 a 36-86812 (babed 21.013003 under_ CCS (binduct rule)	NIL NIL	K)

I hereby declare and certify that the above information is complete, true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Place: NEW DELHI

Date: 31 -01- 2017

NOTE: If necessary separate sheet may be enclosed.

Signature (V.K.JAIN) SE(P&D).

DebH. of Posts

Dak Bhawan

NEW DELHT

if a relatithe officer (in full)	and service to which the officer belong.	t Shiba P Mebapatra, Group s

5	ant Post Held : Superi	intending Engineer(C)	, Postai Çiyil Cin	dr. Bang <mark>al</mark> ore			
Sign	Name and District, Sub Division, Taluka & village in which property is situated	Name and details of property Housing and Lands other buildings		If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Governmen L servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	come come from property	Feinarks
	Kalinga Vihar Phase II BDA HIG Core Housing Scheme Bhubaneswar (Orissa)	House Building Plot No 183 Kalinga Vihar Phase II Bhubaneswar (Orissa)	Rs.5.14 Lac	In own name	By lease from BDA, Bhubaneswar Lease deed yet to be done		Permission (Inder Rule 18(2) CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 obtained from CE(C), NE Zone, Guiwahati vide No : 1(19)/94/ CE/NEZ/GH/733 dated 21.07.98
2.	-do-	Extension to the existing building	Rs.2.80 Lac	In own name	By lease from BDA, Bhubaneswar Lease deed yet to be done		For extension intimated vide SE(C), TCC, Rajkot letter No : 13(12)/2902/ SETC/R/T/965 dated 16.08.2002



(shiba P Mohapatra) Superintending Engineer(C). Postal Civil Circle, Bangalore - 32

- 1. Inapplicable clauses to be struck out
- 2. In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated.
- 3 includes short term lease also.

Note: "The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by over thember of Crassil & Hourd is winder Rule 13 of the CCS Conduct Rules 1964 on first appointment to the service and inernational to the carrier of the conduct Rules 1964 on first appointment to the service and inernational to the conduct Rules of every fively conduct appointment to the service and inernational transfer of many other person.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURNS AS ON . 31.12.10

SHRI Rahul R. Choudhari PRESENT PAY : Rs. 26320/ PROPERTY RETU NAME OF OFFICER AND SERVICE TO WHICH THE AS ON BLILL 2040 : P&T BUILDING WORKS SERVICE SPECIAL PAY: Nil (IN FULL BLOCK LETTERS) OFFICER BELONGS FEIRED BA Present Value III not in own name, How acquired whether by Annual income Remarks Name and details of Property of District/Sub-Division taluka Millage in purchase State i whose name inheritance | from property which property is situated held and his/her gift otherwise with date of relationship to the Jacquisition and name with House details from which acquired. servan! and other Land 1. At. Jangona Tal Hinganghat Dist. Wardha Acaquired by inheritence in 2002 Ro. 30,000/from father

Inapplicable clauses to be struck out. In case whether it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the Approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated - includes short form lease also.

Signaturated tive is Application, Postal Civil Division, BANGALORE-560 001

2 OTE: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and II services under Rule 18 of CCS (Conduct) Pales 1964, on the first appointment of the service and thereafter at an interval of every 12 months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage either in his own name or in the name of any other member of his family on in the name of any other person.

Statement of Immovable Property for the year 2010 (as on 1.1.2011)

Name of officer (in full): RAJESHWAR KUMAR SCOD

Present post held: FXECUTILE ENGINEER (PAD) -III

Service and CSL No. :

Central Secretariat Service

CSL No.____

Present pay : (Rs 26250 | + Rs 6600 GP)

	Name and details of property -			1	How acquired-whether by		Remarks
Division, Taluk and Village	housing, lands and other	construction/	Value	whose name held and	purchase lease**,	Income from	
in which property is	buildings	acquirement	}	his/her relationship to the	mortgage, Inheritance gift	the property	
situated.		including land		Government servant.	or otherwise, with date-of-		
		in case of			acquisition and name with		
		house and year when purchased			details of persons from whom acquired		
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7,	. 8
Pockel-F-1, DDA FU Hari Nagar New Dellii 110064	·	R. 25000/2 (Appx). 201985	E SC LAKI (APPA)	S OWN NAME	Through live purchas include from D.D.A	e NIL	-
SECTOR - 10 HUDA HARYANA	RESIDENTIAL PLOT (6 MARLA)	Rs. 97000 FIX YELLY 1992		GUN NAMÉ	Through installances after Draw & Lots for HUDA GURGA	NIL N	_

NOTES

¹⁾ In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

^{2) **} Includes short-term lease also.

The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group A and Group B) services under rule 15 (3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1955, [now rule 18 (1) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964] on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.

⁴⁾ The wording "no change" or "no addition" or "as in the previous year" should be avoided and full details provided.

٦,

Name of the officer (in full) and service SHIV CHANDRA RANJAN, PLT (BWS) to which the officer belongs Executive Engineer (C)

Present pay Executive = 27320/z

2. 3.

Name of the District,	Name and	details of property	Present value*
Taluk & Village in which property is situated	Housing and other building	Lands	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Varanasi	Nel	Residential Plot of Land. Size - 3978 Sq ft. Plot No- 646/2, Sheetal Nagar Colony, Lalpur Mirapur Basahi Varanavi	17 Lac.

Annual income

Remarks

Name of Officer(In full) <u>Pawan Kumar s Barapatre</u> & Service to which the officer belongs : Breculive traincer Present Post held: Present Pay : Name of District, How acquired? where Name & Details Annual If Not, in own Sub-Division, name, state in by purchases, lease of property income Taluka & Village Housing , whose name held mortage inheritance from the in which property & land other property and his/her re dift or otherwise, is situated. with dt.of acmouisibuildings. lationship to the Govt. Servant tion and name with details of persons from whom acquired Nagpur i) Plot No. 42 8 43 G.F HOWEL of Anupam lo-op As per last return compound wall NIL Howing society. Self built up in year Rs 20.00 Gittik hadan Aakar C1 12. 707.4. ts Nogar Katol road Ngp Funds arranged for Two vertical floors ill House built up VIE at two floors above G.F 1) 6Pf withdrown - 3.50,000 on Plot No. 42 completed in year 2) 6th cpc arream - 213 925 (Approx 2700 sq.H) Rs. 1500 Sf 11 3) Loan from triends 2,66,000 NIL 07 08, 08 69 \$ 69-10 GF + 2 floor 4 Received from LIC - 20,000 5 Martin ty of bonds - 66019 oplicable clause to be struck-out. cases whom it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relating to seent conditions may be indicated.

(01-08 68-09-09-10) ludes short-term lease also. -The declaration form is required to be filled in and sumitted by every member of Class-I & II services under rule-13(1)of the Central Civil Services (conduct Rules-1964)in first appointment to the service and and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned acquired or inherited be him or hold by him on lease or martage whether is his own name or in the mame or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other pereson.

STATEMENT OF MOVEABLE/IMMOVABLE PROPERTY_RETURN AS ON 31ST DECEMBER 2010

1. Name of officer (in full Block Letters): H. KALLOLI

2. Present Pay Rs. 26,850/- property return on and service to which the officer belongs:

3. Present post held: Executive Engineer (C)

Name of District Sub-Division Taluk	Name and deproperty	etails of	Present value	If not in own name state in whose	How acquired whether by purchase, lease mortgage,	Annual income from	Remarks
& Village in which property is situated/Description of movable property	Housing and other	Lands		name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	gift or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from whom acquired	the property	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
VT:Mariyamma Timma Sagar, Vidya Nagar, HUBLI	4600 Sft. Plot with 900 Sft. Built up Area.	(Residen- tial)	9,55,000/-	Own name	By mortgage	NIL	

In applicable clauses to be struck out.

*In cases it is not possible to assess the value actually, the approximate value in relation to present condition s may be indicated. @Includes short-term lease also.

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Group 'A' and Group 'B' services under Rule of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964, on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every 12 months giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person.

ignature and designation of the Officer

STATEMENT OF IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2010

1 Name of the Officer in full (and Service to which the officer belongs)

SANJAY KUMAR (Service- P&T BWS GR."A")

2. Present Post held:

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C),
POSTAL CIVIL DIVISION, PATNA

3. Present Pay : Rs 32,040/-

Name of Distt.	Name &	details of Property	Present	If not in own name.	How acquired whether by	Annual	Remarks
Sub. Dn. Taluk &	Housing	Lands	Value	state in whose name	purchase, lease, mortgage gift	Income	
Village in which	and other			held&his relationship	or otherwise with date of	from the	
Property is situated	Buildings			with Govt Servant	acquisition and name with	Property	
					details of person/persons from		
~ 					whom acquired		
	1					NIL	Flat is not
UNIT NO303	HOUSING	NA	2892487/-	JOINTLY IN THE	PURCHASE		handed over
RIALTO TOWER	1		After	NAME OF SELF	18-06-2009		
OMAXE HEIGHTS			completi	AND WIFE	FIROZ MALIK		till date and
SECTOR-86	1		on		S/O- SH. S.K.MALIK		registration is
FARIDABAD	1				R/O-H.N13		also not
HARYANA.					SECTOR-14		aiso riot
					FARIDABAD		completed.

In-applicable clause to be struck out

NOTE: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every Member of Class-I, Class-II Services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1955 on first appointment to the service and thereafter of the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgate either in his own name on in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person.

Jangary 5/11

Signature of Officer with date

^{*} In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the Approximate Value in relation to present conditions may be indicated

^{**} Include short-term lease also.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2010 AS ON 01.01.2011

1. Name of the officer (in full) & service to which the officer belongs:- Lokesh Mehta, P&T Building Works Gr A Service

2. Present Post held:- Director(Civil), DoT 3. Present Pay:- Rs53470/-

Name of District, Sub-Division Taluka and Village or city in Which Property Is situated (full location & postal address)	Name & Details of Property, Housing lands and other buildings	Cost of construction/Acquireme nt (and year when purchased) including of land in case of house	Present Value*	If not in own Name, state in whose name held and his/ her relationship to the Govt. Servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease** mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of person /persons from whom acquired	Annual Income From the property	Remarks
I	[2	3	4	<u> </u>	[6]	7	8
Block F, Plot no 11, Sub City Centre, Savinakheda. Udaipur	Land, 37.5 sqm	Rs 2.50lac (1980)	As per market rate	self 	Allotted by UTT, Udaipur in 2002 in settlement process	Nil	Alloument against agriculture land purchased in 1980
304, Janki Flats, Near Parimal Railway Crossing, C. G. Road, Ahemdabad	Flat, super built up area 167sqm	Rs 7.801ac. acquired on 19.11.97 agianst booking in 1995	As per market rate	self	Purchased from M/s Ghanshyam Enterprises, Janaki Flats, Parimal Railway Crossing, C. G. Road, Ahemdabad	Rs 1,18000/-	Intimation given to DGM(C) South MTNL. Mumbai on 16.01.95
106, Sarita Complex, Off C. G. Road, Jain Derasar lane, Ahmedabad	Office flat, 45sqm	Rs 1.251ac (10.09.97)	As per market rate	Usha Mehta. wife, having 25% share	Purchased from M/s Antrix Builders, Near Sarovar Complex, Off C. G. Road, Ahemdabad	 Nil	Infimation given to SSW(C), MH Zone, Mumbai on ()2,09,97
204, Jai Shriram apartment, Sector14, Iliran Magri, Udaipur	Flat, super built up area approx 1060sft	Rs 13.0 lac (Sept 2010)	Rs 131ac	Abhishek Mehta, Son.	Purchased in Sept2010 from M/s Mahalaxmi Build Home Ltd, 30 Bhupalpura, Bajaj Bhawan, Udaipur	Nil to self. rental Income to Abhishek	DoT OM dated 32- 10/2003-CWO dated 29.11.2010

Place:

New Delhi

Date:

12.01.2011

(my (sn)

Signature of officer